NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 8, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: February 11, 2016

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs Municipal Building

941 Government Drive

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the January 25, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for January 1, 2016 through January 31, 2016.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving a Brew Block Party on Mattie Street, Friday, May 20 and approve street closure from 5:00 pm to 11:00 pm. including a portion of Benton Street.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from A. Elton Corley, representing The Competitive Boundary, located at 2813 Florida Blvd., Denham Springs, to obtain a Charitable Gaming License which would authorize them to hold, operate and conduct games of chance, commonly known as bingo, pursuant to Chapter 14 of the Denham Springs Code of Ordinances.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from Kenneth W. Guidroz, Jr., owner of E3 Restaurant Concepts LLC dba P-Beau's Quality Food & Drink, located at 121 Bass Pro Blvd, Suites D, E & F, to obtain an Alcohol High Class "A-R" (Restaurant) license.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to enter into a 60 month lease agreement with Xerox to upgrade Police Dept. copier to a Workcentre 7970 at a cost of \$642.51 per month (additional \$1.09 from current lease).	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request to advertise for six month sealed bids for: a) dirt, sand, gravel & limestone; b) ready mix concrete; c) fuel; d) pipe & piping supplies.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action to renew service contracts for another year on: a) disaster debris cleanup; b) disaster debris cleanup monitoring.	

10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from the	
10.	Denham Springs Antiques Merchant's Association for the	
	Annual Spring Antiques and Crafts festival for permission of	
	street closures from 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, April	
	30, 2016 for the following streets: N. Range Ave. from Sullivan	
	St. to Centerville St.; Railroad Ave. from Hummel St. to Benton	
	St.; Mattie St. from N. Range Ave. to Benton St.; Also for the	
	closure of Rose St. from 8:00 a.m. on Friday, April 29, 2016	
	through 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, April 30, 2016.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
	authorizing the City of Denham Springs to exchange surplus	
	firearms with a licensed firearm dealer.	

^{**}Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item.

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc at (225) 667-8317 describing the assistance that is necessary.